arranging an operating lease are added to the carrying amount of the leased asset and recognised on a straight-line basis over the lease term.

Amounts due from lessees under finance leases are recognised as receivables at the amount of the group’s net investment in the leases. Finance lease income
is allocated to accounting periods so as to reflect a constant periodic rate of return on the group’s net investment outstanding in respect of the leases.

When a contract includes both lease and non-lease components, the group applies IFRS 15 to allocate the consideration under the contract to each component.

122

IFRS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CHESNARA ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2019

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

 2 Significant accounting policies (continued)
 (a) Statement of compliance (continued)

Financial impact
The application of IFRS 16 to leases previously classified as operating leases under IAS 17 resulted in the recognition of right-of-use assets and lease liabilities.

The group has chosen to use the table below to set out the adjustment recognised at the date of initial application of IFRS 16.

   As previously
   reported at   As restated
   31 December  Impact of  at 1 January
   2018  IFRS 16  2019
   £000  £000  £000

Property and equipment   4,293  3,016  7,309
Deferred tax asset   –  513  513
Other assets   7,812,807  –  7,812,807

Total assets   7,817,100  3,529  7,820,629

Lease liabilities   –  (3,016 ) (3,016 )
Deferred tax liability   (19,463 ) (513 ) (18,950 )
Other liabilities   (7,352,021 ) –  (7,352,021 )

Total liabilities   (7,371,484 ) (3,529 ) (7,375,013 )

Net assets   445,616  –  445,616

Of the total right-of-use assets of £3.0m recognised at 1 January 2019, £2.6m related to leases of property and £0.4m to leases on equipment.

The table below presents a reconciliation from operating lease commitments disclosed on 31 December 2018 to lease liabilities recognised at 1 January 2019.

   As at
   1 January
   2019
   £000

Operating lease commitments disclosed under IAS 17 at 31 December 2018   3,486
Short-term and low value lease commitments straight-line expensed under IFRS 16   64
Effect of discounting   (534 )